FORM \$70-1595 (Bev (4-94))  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ RE( 02-17-	2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  MR933-504					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101269	ached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     GORDON FENN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CYBERTECH VENTURES, INC.  Address: 1011 Calle Amanecer, 1000					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	San Clemente, CA 92672, U.S.A.					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
■ Assignment						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Clemente, Country: USA					
Execution Date: 1/28/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)  O9/49666					
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 02/11/2000 DBUTLER 00000018 09496660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
02 Morton J. Rosenberg, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	☑ Enclosed					
LEE .	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number:					
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
MORTON J. ROSENBERG  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this_	28th	day of	January	,19_2	000 by
(1)		(2)		_	
(hereinafter referred to as the as	signor/s),	residing at (1)3	20 Aveni	da Adobe, San	Clemente,
California 92672, U.S.	A	(2)			
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said	ASSIGNO	OR/S has/have inve	ented/owned	certain new and use	ful
INVENTION	entitled	PROPORTIONAL	CONTROL	GAS VALVE	
	with		serial N	0	
as filed on		and set fo	orth in an ap	plication for Letters	Patent of
		, executed simult	aneously here	with and WHEREA	S. (1)
CYBERTECH VENTURES, IN	c.		_(2)		
(3)			(4)		
(hereinafter referred to as the A	SSIGNEE	/S) , (1)CYBER	TECH VEN	CURES, INC.	
(2)	,,,,	(3)			
(4)			, having his/	their residence/s at	(1) <u>1011 Calle</u>
Amanecer, San Clemete,	_Califo	ornia 92672,	U.S.A.		(2)
					(3)
					(4)
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusion to be obtained therefore on said full term or terms for which the ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s or entered into which would compassion and documents relating to see the said of	same ma that no flict with that ASS	on or any continuty be granted.  assignment, sale, this assignment and SIGNEE/S will, up	ation, division agreement of a sale: on its/their r	encumbrance has/h	e or reissue thereof for the nave been or vill be made promptly with all pertinent
to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify execute and deliver to ASSIGNE required to apply for, obtain, ma be necessary or desirable to carry IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have	E/S or its intain and your the	s/their legal repres d enforce said appl purposes hereof.	entative any ication, said	and all papers, instrinvention and said I	uments or affidavits  Letters Patent which may
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:(1) Gordon 1 ASSIGNEE/S: (1) Willia	FENN (F	ENN IS FAMILY NO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	(2)	uay ora	nuary ,19

**RECORDED: 02/03/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0339